
ENROLLED HOUSE 

RESOLUTION NO. 1040 By: Johnson, Boyd (Betty), Adair, Adkins, 

Anthony, Askins, Bastin, Begley, Benson, Beutler, Blackburn, Bonny, 

Boyd (Laura), Breckinridge, Bryant, Case, Claunch, Coleman, Cotner, 

Cox, Cozort, Crocker, Culver, Dank, Davis, Deutschendorf, Dunegan, 

Dunlap, Eddins, Ervin, Erwin, Ferguson, Fields, Glover, Graves, 

Gray, Greenwood, Hager, Hamilton, Hastings, Hefner, Hiett, Hilliard, 

Holt, Hutchison, Key, Kinnamon, Kirby, Kouba, Langmacher, Leist, 

Maddux, Mass, Matlock, McCorkell, Miller, Mitchell, Morgan, O'Neal, 

Paulk, Peltier, Perry, Pettigrew, Phillips, Plunk, Pope (Clay), Pope 

(Tim), Ramsey, Reese, Rhodes, Rice, Roach, Roberts, Ross, Sadler, 

Satterfield, Seikel, Settle, Smaligo, Smith (Bill), Smith (Dale), 

Staggs, Stanley, Steidley, Stites, Stottlemyre, Sullivan (John), 

Sullivan (Leonard), Taylor, Thomas, Thornbrugh, Toure, Tyler, 

Vaughn, Voskuhl, Weaver, Webb, Weese, Wells, Widener and Worthen  

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution praising and commending Mr. Wazell Hall, Chief 

of Pages for the Oklahoma House of Representatives; 

expressing best wishes to Wazell Hall on the occasion of 

his retirement; expressing gratitude to Wazell Hall for 

selfless service to the people of Oklahoma; praising and 

commending Mr. Lewis Arnold, Sergeant-at-Arms for the 

Oklahoma House of Representatives; expressing best wishes 

to Lewis Arnold on the occasion of his retirement; 

expressing gratitude to Lewis Arnold for selfless service 

to the people of Oklahoma; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma House of Representatives sponsors a 

program in which the best and brightest high school students from 

across Oklahoma are brought to the State Capitol to serve as Pages 

and learn, up close, the intricate workings of state government; and 

WHEREAS, for almost two decades, the Oklahoma House of 

Representatives' Page program has been in the competent, caring and 

capable hands of Wazell Hall; and 

WHEREAS, at the conclusion of the 1st Session of the 45th 

Oklahoma Legislature, Wazell Hall will be retiring from the Oklahoma 

House of Representatives as Chief of Pages; and 

WHEREAS, during his 19 years in charge of House Pages, "Mr. 

Hall," as he is known among the Pages, has supervised more than 

10,000 outstanding young men and women who have been chosen to serve 

the House of Representatives; and 

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma House of Representatives wishes to express 

its deep appreciation and sincere congratulations to Wazell Hall for 

his dedicated service to the Pages, the Members of the House of 

Representatives, and to the people of Oklahoma; and 

WHEREAS, at the conclusion of the 1st Session of the 45th 

Oklahoma Legislature, Lewis Arnold will be retiring as a Sergeant-

at-Arms for the Oklahoma House of Representatives; and 

WHEREAS, during his eight years with the House of 

Representatives, Lewis Arnold has helped supervise hundreds of 

outstanding high school students participating in the House's Page 

program, ensuring a safe and educational experience for them all; 

and 
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WHEREAS, the Oklahoma House of Representatives wishes to express 

its deep appreciation and sincere congratulations to Lewis Arnold 

for his dedicated service to the Pages, the Members of the House of 

Representatives, and to the people of Oklahoma. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 45TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

THAT Mr. Wazell Hall, Chief of Pages, is hereby praised and 

commended for his service to the Oklahoma House of Representatives. 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives hereby expresses its 

best wishes to Wazell Hall on the occasion of his retirement. 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives hereby expresses its 

gratitude to Wazell Hall for his selfless service to the people of 

Oklahoma. 

THAT Mr. Lewis Arnold, Sergeant-at-Arms, is hereby praised and 

commended for his service to the Oklahoma House of Representatives. 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives hereby expresses its 

best wishes to Lewis Arnold on the occasion of his retirement. 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives hereby expresses its 

gratitude to Lewis Arnold for his selfless service to the people of 

Oklahoma. 

THAT duly authenticated copies hereof be transmitted to Mr. 

Wazell Hall, Chief of Pages, and Mr. Lewis Arnold, Sergeant-at-Arms, 

for the Oklahoma House of Representatives. 
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 25th day of May, 

1995. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

 


